
* 1~ - -

,

{
<

. ,

a
.. .c ,.

,

-
/

j
1 ( ,o- -

DEPARTMENT OF liEALTil'<'
,

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL }iEALTHo >
,

Nortnan H Dareerter '
Gmerme

Butanne f)srdn , M [t, M P pt -- 2M 'n'tti 1.160 n sit |

Euntw In,,,,,, 5 P O (40s 16690
Nenreth L Alkema l 6ei Lake Cdy. Vtah 64116 064'

e

hratet 18011!>38 6tti

i

)

c October 11,1989 i

t

- Kathleen Schneider
State, Local and Indian Tribe Programs
Office of Govemmental and Publ e Affairs '

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission -

One White Flint North
i1555 Rockville Pike,

Rockville - land . 20852-
t

b ; Dear er:
,

Please find enclosed a revised version of" Amendment to Agreement Between the
,

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission and the State of Utah for -

Discontinuance of Cenain Commission Regulatory Authority and Responsibility :
, within the State Pursuant to Section 274 of the Atomic Energy Act of 3954, as

'
'

Amended." The Amendment to the Agreement of 1984 was submitted to the
Chairman of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission on July 17,1989. This revised '

,

version includes paragraph four (4) of the Agreement of March 29,1984, which was
. unfortunately omitted from the July 1989 Amendment. '

~ Please add this revised Amendment to the July 17,1989, submission.
,

i
Sincerely,,,

Q-

e ,

.raig . Jones, Mainger *

Radios tive Mater: Licensing i

and LRay Regis ation
,

.. ,

Enclosure I

i
o

$

$

>'

8911140143gh7'

PDR STPRG pyy'

,

& . . * . - . , . . - , . - - * *,e-, . , . * , ,------e-, --*r. e,, - - - ,w +- -- - r , e*= -w ,v+e - e



- . - - - -. - - = .

* I
,

J- AMENDMENTM AGREEMENT
CETWEEN THE 1

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULAMRY COMMISSION :
,

4 AND TIIE k

STATE OF UTAH
FOR

DISCONTINUANCE OF CERTAIN COMMISSION REGULAMRY AUTHORITY '

AND I

RESPONSIBfLITY WITHIN THE STATE PURSUANT M
SECTION 274 OFTHE AMMIC ENERGY ACI'OF 1954, AS AMENDED

:

WHUREAS, the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission (hereinafter referred to as
the Comniission) entered into an Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the Agreement of March

,

'

29,1984) with the State of Utah under section 274 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended )
(hereinafter referred to as the Act), which Agreement became effective on April 1,1984, and
provided for discontinuance of the regulatory authority of the Commission within the State under l

Chapters 6,7, and 8, and Section 161 of the Act with respect to byproduct materials as defined in
section lle.(1) of the Act, source materials, and special nuclear materials in quantities not
suft'icient to form a critical mass; and

WilEREAS, the Govemor of the State of Utah is authorized under Utah Code Annotated
26-129 to enter into this amendment to the Agreement of March 29,1984, between the
Commission and the State of Utah; and

WHEREAS, the Govemor of the State of Utah has requested this amendment in ,

accordance with section 274 of the Act by certifying on (date to be insenc1D that the State of Utah
has a program for the control of radiation hazards adequate to protect the public health and safety
with res pect to the land disposal within the State of source, byproduct and special nuclear material
received from other persons and that the State desires to assume regulatory responsibility for such
materials; and

|
WHEREAS, the Commission found on tilalc_to be inserted), that the program of the State

for the regulation of materials covered by this amendment is in accordance with the requirements
of the Act and in all other respects compatible with the Conunission's program for the regulation
of such materials and is adequate to protect the public health and safety; and

WHEREAS, the State and the Commission recognize the desirability and importance of
cooperation between the Commission and the State in the formulation of standards for protection
agamst hazards of radiation and in assuring that the State and Commission programs for protection
against hazards of radiation will be coordinated and compatible; and

| WHEREAS, this amendment to the Agreement of March 29,1984, is entered into pursuant
to the provisions of the Atonde Energy Act of 1954, as amended,

>

NOW,THEREFORE,it is hereby agreed between the Commission and the Governoi of
the State, acting on behalf of the State, as follows:

Section 1. Article I of the Agreement of March 29,1984,is amended by deleting "and" at the
end of paragraph B., by adding ";and," after the words " critical mass" in paragraph C., and by
inserting the following new paragraph immediately after paragraph C.:

D. The land disposal of source, byproduct and speend nuclear material received from other ;

persolls.

'
-. - -- - ... - . , . - . . _ . . . . . . - - . . - . . . - - . . . - . - .



.-

;r .
. >

||s ' .[
' '

-f' Section 2. Anicle 11 of the Agreement of March 29,1984,is amended by deleting paragraph ;

. E. and by redesignating paragraph F. as paragraph E.'

, ,. -

.;
,

This amendment shall beconw effective on (date.to be inscIted), and shall remain in effect '!
: unless and until such time as it is tenninated pursuant to Anicle Vill of the Agreement of March ,

:29,1984. ;.

,

Done at Salt Lake City, Utah, in triplicate, this day of ,1989'.
. ,

For the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission f.
.

'
,

Kenneth M. Carr, !
''

Chainnan

t i

For the State of Utah *

.

~t

t

Nonnan H. Bangerter,
Govemor ;

.I

.t ,

'h

;

.

;

i.

D

t

'

i

f

'
.

..

'

t

. . ..- . - ---. _ .. -.. , , _ . _ _ , _ _ . - - . _ _ . _ . . . . _ . - _ . - . . _ _ _ _ _-


